New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			` '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
				71. BOILBING.		C	
		061317		B. WING		1	3/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
CORAL H	ARBOR REHABILITATIO	N AND HEALTHCAF	2050 SIXTH		_		
			NEPTUNE	CITY, NJ 0775			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 000	Initial Comments			S 000			
	THE FACILITY WAS NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE STANDARDS IN THE NEW JERSEY ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, CHAPTER 8:39, STANDARDS FOR LICENSURE OF LONG TERM CARE FACILITIES. THE FACILITY MUST SUBMIT A PLAN OF CORRECTION, INCLUDING A COMPLETION DATE, FOR EACH DEFICIENCY AND ENSURE THAT THE PLAN IS IMPLEMENTED. FAILURE TO CORRECT DEFICIENCIES MAY RESULT IN ENFORCEMENT ACTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE NEW JERSEY ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, TITLE 8, CHAPTER 43E, ENFORCEMENT OF LICENSURE REGULATIONS.						
S 560	8:39-5.1(a) Mandatory Access to Care (a) The facility shall comply with applicable Federal, State, and local laws, rules, and regulations. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on facility document review on 10/3/2022, it was determined that the facility failed to ensure staffing ratios were met to maintain the required minimum staff-to-resident ratios as mandated by the State of New Jersey Certified Nurse's Aides (CNAs) for day shifts, evening shifts, and night shifts. This deficient practice had the potential to affect all residents. Findings include: Reference: New Jersey Department of Health (NJDOH) memo, dated 01/28/2021, "Compliance with NJSA (New Jersey Statutes Annotated) 30:13-18, new minimum staffing requirements for			S 560			12/8/23
				All residents in facility have the potent be affected. Director of Nursing, administrator and staffing coordinator meet daily to review schedule, recruitr efforts and staffing for upcoming week Open positions will be posted weekly allow staff to pick up shifts. Quality Caresource call weekly with facility tear discuss recruitment efforts and review applicants. Culture committee will memonthly to discuss employee experier recruitment efforts and discuss any changes to improve outcomes. Culture	will ment K. to are m to / et nce,		

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

12/08/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDING.			
		061317	B. WING		C 11/1	3/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
CORAL H	ARBOR REHABILITATIO	N AND HEALTHCAE 2050 SIXTH	I AVE			
CORALII	ANDON NETIABLETIATION	NEPTUNE	CITY, NJ 0775	53		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From page	÷ 1	S 560			
	nursing homes," indic Governor signed into as NJSA 30:13-18 (th minimum staffing requ The following ratio (s) 02/01/2021: One Certified Nurse A residents for the day s member to every 10 r shift, provided that no shall be CNAs and ea be signed into work a shall perform nurse ai care staff member to night shift, provided the	cated the New Jersey law PL 2020 c 112, codified ne Act), which established uirements in nursing homes.		committee will review grievances and resident council minutes to review any care or service concerns and track an trends. This will be done monthly Tre and outcomes will be measured and brought to QAPI. The facility has contrin place with multiple staffing agencies an effort to provide additional staff who needed. Facility implemented a multifaceted approach for recruitment retention such as job fairs, flexible schedules, sign on and referral bonus partnership with schools, pick up shift bonuses, multimedia advertisements a program to rehire prior staff.	y nds racts s as en and	
	1. For the week of Complaint staffing from 10/02/2022 to 10/08/2022, the facility was deficient in CNA staffing for residents on 7 of 7 day shifts and deficient in total staff for residents on 2 of 7 overnight shifts as follows: -10/02/22 had 6 CNAs for 88 residents on the day shift, required at least 11 CNAs10/03/22 had 9 CNAs for 87 residents on the day shift, required at least 11 CNAs10/04/22 had 8 CNAs for 87 residents on the day shift, required at least 11 CNAs10/05/22 had 8 CNAs for 87 residents on the day shift, required at least 11 CNAs10/06/22 had 8 CNAs for 87 residents on the day shift, required at least 11 CNAs10/07/22 had 7 CNAs for 92 residents on the day shift, required at least 11 CNAs10/07/22 had 6 total staff for 92 residents on the overnight shift required at least 7 total staff.					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			7 5 6 1.25 (6		C	
		061317	B. WING		11/13/2	2023
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
CORAL HA	ARBOR REHABILITATIO	N AND HEALTHCAE	I AVE			
OORAL III	ARBON NEITABLETTATIO	NEPTUNE (CITY, NJ 0775	i3	Т	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE 0	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From page	2	S 560			
S 560	-10/08/22 had 5 CNAshift, required at least -10/08/22 had 6 total overnight shift, required 2. For the week of Co 12/11/2022 to 12/17/2 deficient in CNA staffi day shifts and deficien on 7 of 7 overnight shift, required at least -12/11/22 had 7 CNAshift, required at least -12/11/22 had 6 total overnight shift, required at least -12/12/22 had 6 total overnight shift, required at least -12/13/22 had 7 CNAshift, required at least -12/13/22 had 6 total overnight shift, required at least -12/13/22 had 6 total overnight shift, required at least -12/14/22 had 6 total overnight shift, required at least -12/14/22 had 6 total overnight shift, required at least -12/15/22 had 6 total overnight shift, required at least -12/15/22 had 6 total overnight shift, required at least -12/16/22 had 6 total overnight shift.	s for 92 residents on the day to 11 CNAs. Staff for 92 residents on the ed at least 7 total staff. Implaint staffing from 2022, the facility was ing for residents on 7 of 7 on the total staff for residents in the same follows: Is for 95 residents on the day to 12 CNAs. Staff for 95 residents on the ed at least 7 total staff. Staff for 95 residents on the ed at least 9 total staff. Staff for 95 residents on the ed at least 9 total staff. Staff for 95 residents on the ed at least 9 total staff. Staff f	S 560			
		t 12 CNAs. staff for 94 residents on the ed at least 7 total staff.				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			SURVEY		
AND PLAN (OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUME	BER:	A. BUILDING: _		COMPL	ETED
							•
		061317		B. WING		1	13/2023
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	STREET AND	RESS, CITY, STA	TE ZID CODE		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		2050 SIXTH		II E, ZIP CODE		
CORAL H	ARBOR REHABILITATIO	N AND HEALTHCAF		CITY, NJ 0775	53		
240.15	CLIMMADV CT	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		· ·	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT	ON	0.50
(X4) ID PREFIX		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FI	JLL	ID PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU		(X5) COMPLETE
TAG	REGULATORY OR I	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMAT	ION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO	PRIATE	DATE
					DEFICIENCY)		
S 560	Continued From page	e 3		S 560			
	3 For the 2 weeks of	staffing prior to survey	from				
	10/22/2023 to 11/04/2		IIOIII				
		ing for residents on 14	of 14				
		n total staff for residents					
		and deficient in total sta					
		overnight shifts as follo					
		•					
	-10/22/23 had 7 CNA	s for 102 residents on	the				
day shift, required at least 13 CNAs.							
-10/23/23 had 8 CNAs for 102 residents on the		the					
	day shift, required at least 13 CNAs.						
		s for 102 residents on	the				
	day shift, required at						
		staff for 102 residents					
		quired at least 7 total s s for 100 residents on					
	day shift, required at		uie				
	•	s for 99 residents on th	ne dav				
	shift, required at least		io day				
	-	s for 98 residents on th	ne day				
	shift, required at least		•				
	-10/28/23 had 7 CNA	s for 96 residents on th	ne day				
	shift, required at least	t 12 CNAs.					
	-10/28/23 had 6 total	staff for 96 residents o	n the				
	overnight shift, require	ed at least 7 total staff.					
	40/00/00 t 0 ONA	- f 00					
		s for 96 residents on th	ne day				
	shift, required at least	staff for 96 residents o	n tha				
		d at least 10 total staff.					
	-	staff for 96 residents o					
		ed at least 7 total staff.					
		s for 95 residents on th					
	shift, required at least		io day				
		s for 95 residents on th	ne day				
	shift, required at least		,				
	•	staff for 95 residents o	n the				
	overnight shift, require	ed at least 7 total staff.					
	-11/01/23 had 6 CNA	s for 95 residents on th	ne day				
	shift, required at least	t 12 CNAs.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		7t. BoileBillo.			С	
	061317	B. WING		11	/13/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE			
CORAL HARBOR REHABILIT	TION AND HEAT THOAR	2050 SIXTH AVE NEPTUNE CITY, NJ 077	753			
PREFIX (EACH DEFIC	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
shift, required at -11/03/23 had 6 shift, required at	NAs for 94 residents on the cleast 12 CNAs. NAs for 94 residents on the cleast 12 CNAs. NAs for 94 residents on the cleast 12 CNAs.	day				

PRINTED: 01/18/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315105	B. WING			С	
NAME OF B		313103	B. WING _	OTDEET ADDRESS SITV STATE 71D SODE		11/	13/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	:		
CORAL H	ARBOR REHABILITATIO	N AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		2050 SIXTH AVE			
				NEPTUNE CITY, NJ 07753			1
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	00 INITIAL COMMENTS		FO	000			
F 623 SS=D	conducted by Health LLC on behalf of the Health and Senior Se found not to be in sul CFR 483 subpart B. Survey Dates: 11/06/ Survey Census: 97 Sample Size: 24 Supplemental Reside Complaints: #NJ1543 NJ159255, NJ161629 Notice Requirements	ents:0 367, NJ154505, NJ158730, 5, NJ162059 Before Transfer/Discharge -(6)(8) before transfer. fers or discharges a	F€	523			12/8/23
_ABORATORY	(i) Notify the resident representative(s) of the reasons for the manuage and manuage and manuage and manuage and manuage and representative of the Long-Term Care Omicii) Record the reasond discharge in the residuaccordance with paragraph (iii) Include in the not paragraph (c)(5) of the \$483.15(c)(4) Timing (i) Except as specifie (c)(8) of this section,	and the resident's the transfer or discharge and hove in writing and in a ter they understand. The topy of the notice to a Office of the State budsman. The for the transfer or dent's medical record in tagraph (c)(2) of this section; tice the items described in this section.		TITLE			(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 12/08/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLI A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315105	B. WING		C 11/13/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARBOR REHABILITATI	ON AND HEALTHCARE CENTER	:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2050 SIXTH AVE NEPTUNE CITY, NJ 07753			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE COMPLETION		
F 623	made by the facility resident is transferrer (ii) Notice must be in before transfer or di (A) The safety of ind be endangered und this section; (B) The health of ind be endangered, und this section; (C) The resident's hallow a more immediate the required by the resident paragraph (c) (D) An immediate the required by the resident has indexed as a section of the control of the con	ander this section must be at least 30 days before the ed or discharged. Inade as soon as practicable scharge when- dividuals in the facility would be paragraph (c)(1)(i)(C) of dividuals in the facility would der paragraph (c)(1)(i)(D) of dividuals in the facility would der paragraph (c)(1)(i)(D) of dividuals in the facility would der paragraph (c)(1)(i)(D) of dividuals in the facility would der paragraph (c)(1)(i)(B) of this section; ansfer or discharge; dent's urgent medical needs, (1)(i)(A) of this section; or ot resided in the facility for 30 dents of the notice. The written aragraph (c)(3) of this section owing: I ansfer or discharge; dent of the notice of the written aragraph (c)(a) of this section owing: I ansfer or discharge; dent of the notice of the written aragraph (c)(a) of this section owing: I ansfer or discharge; dent of the notice of the written aragraph (c)(a) of this section owing: I ansfer or discharge; dent of the notice of the written aragraph (c)(a) of this section owing: I ansfer or discharge; dent of the notice of the written aragraph (c)(a) of this section owing: I ansfer or discharge; dent of the notice of the written aragraph (c)(a) of this section owing: I ansfer or discharge; dent of the notice of the written aragraph (c)(a) of this section; dent of the notice of the written aragraph (c)(a) of this section; dent of the notice of the written aragraph (c)(a) of this section; dent of the notice of the written aragraph (c)(a) of this section; dent of the notice of the section of the office of the State	F 623				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315105	B. WING		C 11/13/2023	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CORAL HARBOR REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2050 SIXTH AVE NEPTUNE CITY, NJ 07753	11710/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		
F 623	telephone number of the protection and ad developmental disabit C of the Developmen and Bill of Rights Act codified at 42 U.S.C. (vii) For nursing facilitidisorder or related disemail address and te agency responsible for advocacy of individual established under the for Mentally III Individual established under the fecting the transfer must update the recipas practicable once the becomes available. §483.15(c)(8) Notice In the case of facility the administrator of the written notification prito the State Survey A State Long-Term Carthe facility, and the rewell as the plan for the relocation of the residual establishment of the protection of the residual establishment of the res	g and email address and the agency responsible for vocacy of individuals with lities established under Part tal Disabilities Assistance of 2000 (Pub. L. 106-402, 15001 et seq.); and try residents with a mental sabilities, the mailing and lephone number of the or the protection and als with a mental disorder e Protection and Advocacy uals Act.	F 623	Audit completed of discharged resider and compared against discharge report for accuracy. Accuracy confirmed and sent accurate information regarding		

_ ` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
						(С
		315105	B. WING _			11/	13/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CORAL HARBOR REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE CENTER			20	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D50 SIXTH AVE EPTUNE CITY, NJ 07753			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 623	Findings include: Review of the facility! Discharge, Facility-In revealed, "Policy Stat facility, residents have facility. Facility-initiate when necessary, mus require resident/represorientation, and docuthis policy. Notice of (Emergent or Theraporesident who are sent care setting, these sof facility-initiated transfibecause the resident expected4. Notice the resident and reprepossible as practicable the long-term care (Lipracticable (e.g., in a includes all notice con 1. Review of R15's ur located in the electron under the "Profile" tat to the facility on Review of R15's EMF under the "Notes" tab Note," dated feeling well this morn	spital transfers, out of a total ts. s policy titled, "Transfer or itiated," dated 10/22 (sic), tement: Once admitted to the ethe right to remain in the ed transfers and discharges, at meet specific criteria and tesentative notification and mentation as specified in Transfer or Discharge eutic Leave): 1. When the emergently to an acute temergently to an acute temergently to an acute temergently to an acute temergently to discharges, is return is generally of Transfer is provided to the essentative as soon as the before the transfer and to TC) ombudsman when monthly list of residents that	F	623	transfer to hospital to Ombudsman for R35,R15,R66. Administrator was in-serviced by Regional director of operations on the correct report to pull and to compare against bed hold residents to ensure accuracy in reportir to the Ombudsman in future. All residents in facility have the potentiable affected. Administrator or designee will print reporting that includes all discharges including residents on bed hold. Administrator or designee will audit weekly for 3 weeks and then monthly for 3 months the residents on against bed hold residents to ensure accuracy. Findings of audit will be brought to mmonthly QAPI meeting and will be reviewed by QAPI team to ensure accuracy.	al to	

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315105	B. WING			C 11/13/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARBOR REHABILITATIO	N AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2050 SIXTH AVE NEPTUNE CITY, NJ 07753	ZIP CODE	11/13/2023		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFII TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVI CROSS-REFERENCED	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			
F 623	Review of the facility To/From Report, [sic], dated not listed on the repo 2. Review of R35's un located in the EMR un revealed R35 was add and readmin Review of R35's EMF under the "Notes" tab Note," dated breakfast resident be breakfast. Resident be breakfast. Resident be breakfast. Resident be breakfast. Resident be breakfast resident be breakfast resident be breakfast resident be breakfast resident be breakfast. Resident and respond to in contacted and made receive order for reside evaluation to [local he Review of the facility To/From Report Di included in the EMR un revealed R66 was add and readmin Review of R66's EMF under the "Notes" tab Note," dated transferred to [local he NJ EX Order. 264 Toylorder. 264 Toylorder. 264 Toylorder. 264 Toylorder. 264 Review of R66's EMF under the "Notes" tab Note," dated transferred to [local he NJ EX Order. 264	report "Admission/Discharge Discharges to revealed, R15 was rt. Indated "Admission Record," Inder the "Profile" tab Imitted to the facility on Ited o	F	523				
	Review of the facility	report "Admission/Discharge						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315105 B. WING			C	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARBOR REHABILITATIO	N AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2050 SIXTH AVE NEPTUNE CITY, NJ 07753	11/13/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
F 623	To/From Report, Days and a listed on the report. In an interview on 11/Administrator stated, notice to the Ombuds include anyone on a lincluded on the report before they returned to the Ombudsman." NJAC 8:39-4.1(a)32 NJAC 8:39-5.3(b) NJAC 8:39-5.4(c) Accuracy of Assessm CFR(s): 483.20(g) §483.20(g) Accuracy The assessment must resident's status. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record reviof the Resident Assess Manual, the facility fa "Minimum Data Set (I of 44 sampled resided 68). Staff failed to acc R19 and and for I MDS correctly can leaf	oischarges to revealed, R66 was not common to the report I ran to provide the reman of discharges did not obed hold; they were only the when/if the bed hold ended there was no notice sent common to the reman of Assessments. It accurately reflect the common time the remainder of the remainder o	F 62	Resident R19 and 68 MDS were corrected to reflect on R68 and dialysis on R19 on MDS assessment p to end of survey by MDS coordinator a correction resubmitted to CMS. MDS Coordinator was in-serviced by regiona MDS director. In addition all current residents on NJ EX Order. 264b1 in fact were audited by MDS coordinator and MDS coding are in compliance and accurate.	rior nd al cility
	Review of the "Long-	term Care Facility Resident		All residents on NJ EX Order. 264b1 in facility have the potential to be affected	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315105	B. WING _		1	C 11/13/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARBOR REHABILITATIO	N AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 2050 SIXTH AVE NEPTUNE CITY, NJ 07753			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX		ORRECTION ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE ()	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641	revised October 2023 items in this section is treatments, procedure resident received or procedure resident received or procedure resident received or procedure resident received or procedure revealed time periods 1. Review of R19's "Pelectronic medical recrevealed that R19 was on with a NJ EX Order. 264b Review of R19's "Physical Language of R19's "Profile" to the "Quarte (MDS)" assessment of Language of R19's "Profile" tab, revealed to the facility on NJ EX Order. 264b1 Review of the "Quarte Language of R19's "Profile" tab, revealed under revealed was a cool of R19's "Profile" tab, revealed under revealed was a cool of R19's "Profile" tab, revealed under revealed was a cool of R19's "Profile" tab, revealed under revealed was a cool of R19's "Profile" tab, revealed under revealed was a cool of R19's "Profile" tab, revealed under revealed was a cool of R19's "Profile" tab, revealed under revealed was a cool of R19's "Physical R19's "Phys	ent 3.0 User's Manual," B, revealed the intent of the sto identify any special es, and programs that the performed during the st. Face Sheet," under the cord (EMR) "Profile" tab, as re-admitted to the facility including end i	F 6	MDS Director or designee w residents on NJ EX Order. 2 ensure coded on MDS week and then monthly for 4 mont residents currently audited a correctly for MDS submissio Audit will be presented to the during monthly meeting for m MDS Coordinator.QAPI team findings for accuracy.	64b1 to dy for 4 weeks ths. All and coded in. Findings of e QAPI team review by		

PRINTED: 01/18/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		315105	B. WING			C / 13/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARBOR REHABILITATIO	N AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2050 SIXTH AVE NEPTUNE CITY, NJ 07753		13/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)		ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	"Admit to Interview with MDS R 11/09/23 at 11:55 AM assessment was misc indicated that R68's a for Said that look through care pla administration record administration record and nursing notes to the assessments corn no facility policy regal according to the RAI NJAC 8:39-11.1 Respiratory/Tracheos CFR(s): 483.25(i) \$ 483.25(i) Respirator tracheostomy care and The facility must ensure and tracheal succare, consistent with practice, the compress care plan, the resider and 483.65 of this sul This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation policy review, the facil maintain clean NJE three of four residents care (Resident (R) 15	resician Order" dated resident "Orders" tab, revealed resident "Orders" and resessment was miscoded resident would except staff to resident would except staff to resident "Orders, resident "Orders, resident who resident who resident "Orders, re		Resident 15,21,35 NJ EX Order. 264 Were cleaned by maintanience director prior to end survey. Were inspected by administrtor and found to be clean did not have order for	of n. R 35	12/8/23

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315105	B. WING _			1	C 13/2023
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 11/	13/2023
				20	050 SIXTH AVE		
CORAL H	ARBOR REHABILITATIO	N AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		N	EPTUNE CITY, NJ 07753		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		· ·		· ·		
F 695	Continued From page	e 8	F6	695			
	use for one resident R353.				Primary doctor was notified and Doctor	-	
	Findings include:				gave orders for use and liter flored R35 was ensured correct order of by assistant director of nursing.		
	Review of the facility's	s policy titled NJ EX Order, 2646			Assistant Director of nursing inserviced	d	
		d 10/10 [sic], revealed,			all nursing staff on use of	-	
		se of this procedure is to			obtaining and checking doctor orders.		
		r safe Nex Order 264 administration.			Maintainence and respirtory therapist		
		that there is a physician's ire. Review the physician's			were inserviced by assistant director of nursing regarding cleaning of		
	orders or facility proto				audit that will be put into place to ensur		
	administration. Further				compliance.		
	reveals it fails to addr	ress the proper maintenance			All Residents on were audited	by	
	and cleaning of the N	J EX Order. 264b1"			assistant director of nursing to ensure orders in place and correct. All current		
	1. Observation on 11/	/06/23 at 11:28 AM revealed			residents on oxygen have orders in pla	ce	
	R15's NJ EX Order. 264b1 lo	cated next to his bed to			and accurate. All NJ EX Order. 264b1 were		
	have a dirty NJ EX Order.	and the unit was			audited by Manintanience director and		
	Daview of D45le wede	atad "Advaigaia" Dagard "			free from dust and routine schedule wil		
		ated "Admission Record," nic medical record (EMR)			resume. All NJ EX Order. 264b1 in compliance and orders in compliance. Nursing staf		
		revealed R15 was admitted			inserviced on orders and check		
	to the facility on NEX Order				prior to administrating NIEXORDE.28 by assist		
		ses which included			director of nursing.		
	NJ EX Order. 264	lb1			All regidents in facility on NEX Oran 25th and	tho	
					All residents in facility on have potential to be affected. Maintenance	ше	
	Review of R15's "Phy	sician Order," dated			Director or designee will clean or	1	
	located in the	he resident's EMR under the			NJ EX Order. 264b1 monthly or as		
	"Orders" tab, revealed	d an order for			needed. NJ EX Order. 264b1 therapist or design		
	Further review of shu	." sician orders revealed no			will audit all NJ EX Order. 264b1 wee	-	
		g of the NJ EX Order. 264b1.			for four weeks and then monthly for thr months. Report will be given to	ee	
	Stacio for the dicalilli	g or alo			administrator/ designee when complete	∍d.	
	Observation on 11/08	3/23 at 2:35 PM with			Director of Nursing or designee will aud	dit	
	Registered Nurse (RN				NJ EX Order. 264b1 against orders upo		
	concentrator located				admission for resident and audit weekl	y.	
		Ouring an interview at the			Nurse will check decrease against decrease orders prior to administration of		
	time of the observation	on, RN1 stated, "the lis			doctor orders prior to administration of		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315105	B. WING _			C 11/13/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARBOR REHABILITATIO	N AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 2050 SIXTH AVE NEPTUNE CITY, NJ 07753	E .	1111012020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	Review of R21's "Physician orders" tab revealed R21 was addiagnoses which included an interview at the tin stated, "the latest of the latest o	the machine and ean." RN1 did not know who leaning the ann." RN1 did not know who leaning the ann." RN1 did not know who leaning the ann." RN1 did not know who leaning the annext to her bed to a lean annext to her bed to annext to her bed to annext to the facility on an annext to the facility on annext to annext with annext series and annext to keep and annext to keep annext to keep annext to keep annext to annex	F	each shift. Currently a on accurate. Information of findings of audit orders completed by director and cleaning audit by therapist will be brought to m team and reviewed with QAPI ensure compliance.	ders and al it of open of nursing Corder 264bil conthly QAF	i
	located in the EMR urrevealed R35 was ad	ated "Admission Record," nder the "Profile" tab mitted to the facility on ted on				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		315105	B. WING				C 13/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARBOR REHABILITATIO	N AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		205	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 50 SIXTH AVE PTUNE CITY, NJ 07753	1 117	13/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	diagnoses which included a diagnoses and interview at the tinestated, "the diagnoses which included a	vsician Order," dated ne resident's EMR under the	F	695			
	"Care Plan" tab of the revealed the R353 di related to receiving Review of R353's "Orevealed no order for	are Plan," located under the					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X	3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315105	B. WING			C
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARBOR REHABILITATIO	ON AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2050 SIXTH AVE NEPTUNE CITY, NJ 07753		11/13/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	R353 was observed of bed upright and R353 said she took of to receive a put it back on. OnNIEX Order 2645 During an observation R353 was observed bed upright wearing setting noted to be a During an observation R353 was observed bed upright wearing she needed a clean was still using the or staff had not change passage was dry bed did not have a she supposed to have been been been been been been been be	sitting in bed with the head EX Order 264b laying on bed. off the NJ EX Order 264b earlier treatment, but she forgot to setting noted to be at but R353 said it should be on on 11/07/2023 at 2:08 PM sitting in bed with head of NJ EX Order 264b to be a sitting in bed with head of NJ EX Order 264b R353 stated JEX Order 264b R353 stated JEX Order 264b because she are from the hospital because dit. R353 said because dit. R353 said because the Drder 264b and she stated and she stated are cool air. on 11/08/23 at 10:55 AM urse (LPN) 5 said she werey shift to ensure the orrect NJ EX Order 264b ent was receiving be an order for it, and she but she has not documented on R353 MAR yet, but she said she was	F	95		
	therapy there would reviewed orders daily medication administr reviewed that daily, hanything about thought the LEX Order unaware R353 had reshould have been or order when she checoprovided	be an order for it, and she y. It also comes up on the ration review (MAR) and she but she has not documented on R353 MAR yet, but she said she was no order for the but there ne. She did not check for an				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		315105	B. WING			C
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	313103	1 5: ******	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	11/	13/2023
		N AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		2050 SIXTH AVE NEPTUNE CITY, NJ 07753		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842 SS=D	During an interview on DON said there would or NJ EX Order. 2 receiving PI EX Order. 2 receiving Program of process. The DON stable en receiving order. During an interview on Regional Director of Contract the process of the extension of the ex	a NJ EX Order. 26461 receiving ut she had a lot of patients. In 11/09/23 at 5:20 PM the dibe an order for 14 EX Order. 26461 and residents 1461 were signed into the uring the admission ated R353 should not have 1461 without a physician's 1461 without a physician's 1461 without a physician's 1462 at 6:06 PM the Operations said any on a resident received fan's order and staff should der. Identifiable Information 483.70(i)(1)-(5) Int-identifiable information that is the public. It is an agent only in ontract under which the agent disclose the information the facility itself is permitted 1460 cords.		342		12/8/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315105	B. WING			C 11/13/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARBOR REHABILITATIO	ON AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2050 SIXTH AVE NEPTUNE CITY, NJ 07753			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 842	all information containegardless of the form records, except where (i) To the individual, or representative where (ii) Required by Law; (iii) For treatment, parapresentations, as permined with 45 CFR 164.506 (iv) For public health neglect, or domestic activities, judicial and law enforcement purpurposes, research purpurposes, re	pented; le; and ganized cility must keep confidential ned in the resident's records, m or storage method of the n release is- or their resident e permitted by applicable law; ryment, or health care tted by and in compliance s; activities, reporting of abuse, violence, health oversight d administrative proceedings, poses, organ donation purposes, or to coroners, funeral directors, and to avert ealth or safety as permitted e with 45 CFR 164.512. cility must safeguard medical gainst loss, destruction, or Il records must be retained e required by State law; or ne date of discharge when ent in State law; or ars after a resident reaches	F 84	42			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		ONSTRUCTION		PLETED
		315105	B. WING _			1	C 13/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L		STR	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		10/2020
				205	0 SIXTH AVE		
CORAL H	ARBOR REHABILITA	TION AND HEALTHCARE CENTER			PTUNE CITY, NJ 07753		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	Continued From p	page 14	F	842			
		resident's assessments;	. `				
	` '	ensive plan of care and services					
	provided;	erisive plan of care and services					
	'	any preadmission screening					
	` '	ew evaluations and					
		inducted by the State;					
		urse's, and other licensed					
	professional's pro						
		diology and other diagnostic					
		s required under §483.50.					
	· ·	ENT is not met as evidenced					
	by:						
	·	review, interviews, and facility			An audit of R23 chart and 24 hr report		
		facility failed to ensure that one			was completed by director of nursing o		
		residents (Resident (R)23)			R23 and information regardign change		
	medical records fi	rom a sample of 24 residents			condition were put into R 23 EMR as I		
	were maintained i	n a complete, and accurately			entry. Nursing education completed with	íh	
		ner. Specifically, R23			nurse who missed entering change in		
		b1 was observed to have bright			condition for R23 into EMR by director	of	
	NJ EX Order. 264b1 in the li	ne and NJ EX Order. 264b1 with			nursing to ensure that it will not reoccu		
		identified in the electronic			All nursing staff in facility were inservic	ed	
	medical record (E	MR).			by director of nursing on ensuring all		
					documentation related to change in		
	Findings include:				condition be accurately entered into EN		
		N FEX Order 284hl N FEX Order 284h			Director of nursing completed a full hou		
	A review of the ur				audit and all in compliance and late en	-	
		the facility, "The following			entered into medical record of resident	23	
		ed in the resident's medical			identified during survey.		
	record: 1. The dat				All 11 (1 6 19) () ()		
		name and title of the individual			All residents in facility have the potentia	आ १०	
		care. 3. Any problems			be affected. Director of Nursing or		
		EX Order, 264b1 during			designee will audit the 24 hour report for		
	care suci	n as NJ EX Order. 264b1"			change in condition of resident against		
	Boord ravious of	the "Admingion Desert" found			documentation in medical record daily	IOI	
		the "Admission Record" found			four weeks and then weekly for four	- · ·	
		tab of the EMR revealed R23			months. The results will be presented by director of pureing to OARI at monthly	уy	
	was admitted to the	ne facility on with NJ EX Order. 264b1			director of nursing to QAPI at monthly	0	
	ulagrioses includi	ING EX CIGEL 2040 I			meeting. QAPI team will review finding Inservice will be added to new nurse	5.	
			1		miservice will be added to flew fidise		1 I

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		315105	B. WING _				C 13/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARBOR REHABILITATIO	N AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		20	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 050 SIXTH AVE EPTUNE CITY, NJ 07753	<u>1 11/</u>	13/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	EFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	A review of "Progress electronic medical red" "Progress Note" tab for indicated no cobeing in R23 IJ EX Ord During an observatio at 2:12 PM with the L (LPN)5,. LPN5 stated was changed on and resulted During an observatio at 8:46 AM with a Red revealed that R23 Nowever, was considered indicating why there was to trauma from being on IJ EX Order 264bl Indicating why there was to trauma from being on IJ EX Order 264bl Indicating why there was to trauma from being on IJ EX Order 264bl Indicating why there was to trauma from being on IJ EX Order 264bl Indicating why there was to trauma from being on IJ EX Order 264bl Indicating why there was to trauma from being on IJ EX Order 264bl Indicating why there was to trauma from being on IJ EX Order 264bl Indicating why there was to trauma from being on IJ EX Order 264bl Indicating why there was to trauma from being on IJ EX Order 264bl Indicating why there was to trauma from being on IJ EX Order 264bl Indicating why there was to trauma from being on IJ EX Order 264bl Indicating why there was to trauma from being on IJ EX Order 264bl Indicating why there was to trauma from being on IJ EX Order 264bl Indicating why there was to trauma from being on IJ EX Order 264bl Indicating why there was to trauma from being on IJ EX Order 264bl Indicating why there was to trauma from being on IJ EX Order 264bl Indicating why there was to trauma from being on IJ EX Order 264bl Indicating why there was to trauma from being on IJ EX Order 264bl Indicating why there was to trauma from being on IJ EX Order 264bl Indicating why there was to trauma from being on IJ EX Order 264bl Indicating why there was to trauma from being on IJ EX Order 264bl Indicating why there was to trauma from being on IJ EX Order 264bl Indicating why there was to trauma from being on IJ EX Order 264bl Indicating why there was to trauma from being on IJ EX Order 264bl Indicating why there was to trauma from being on IJ EX Order 264bl Indicating why there was to trauma from being on IJ EX Order 264bl Indicating why ther	s Notes," located in the cord (EMR) under the for the month of mmunication related to blood bag. In and interview on 11/07/23 icensed Practical Nurse R23 NJ EX Order. 264b1 which caused some which caused some which caused some less order 264b1, be served in the ding to RN1, the ding to RN1, the ding to RN1, the losserved in the changed or when R23 tugs. The survey further asked ty procedure if less order 264b1. RN1 stated cumented in the EMR, and led. RN1 was asked to report indicating the change is unable to locate the report. In 11/08/23 at 9:16 AM with Nursing (DON) revealed in the 24-hour report log. ressed that the 24-hour log	F	842	orientation and completed by director of nursing or designee.	of	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l l	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X	3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315105	B. WING_			C 11/13/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ARBOR REHABILITATIO	ON AND HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 3 2050 SIXTH AVE NEPTUNE CITY, NJ 07753	ZIP CODE	11/13/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	N OF CORRECTION EACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE CIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	documented in the tr request (TAR) and a DON further stated, ' staff that the 24-hour document, all informa EMR. I have counsel enter a late entry not During an interview of the facility's Regional expectations are that	eatment authorization progress note written. The 'I have informed all nursing report is not a binding ation should be put into the led the nurse, and she will e." on 11/09/23 at 6:09 PM with I Director revealed that his t all staff follow policy and to documenting all treatment	FE	342		

			STATE FORM:	REVISIT REPORT		
	R / SUPPLIER / CLIA / CATION NUMBER	MULTIPLE CONS A. Building B. Wing	TRUCTION			DATE OF REVISIT
NAME OF	NAME OF FACILITY CORAL HARBOR REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE CENTER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2050 SIXTH AVE NEPTUNE CITY, NJ 07753					2 12/22/2020
corrective	e action was accomplishe tion prefix code previously	d. Each deficiend	cy should be fully identified	ously reported that have beed using either the regulation codes shown to the left of e	or LSC provision number an	d the
ITE	М	DATE	ITEM	DATE	ITEM	DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4	Y5	Y4	Y5
ID Prefix	S0560	Correction	ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	Correction
Reg.#	8:39-5.1(a)	Completed	Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #	Completed
LSC		12/08/2023	LSC		LSC	
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #	Completed

LSC

ID Prefix

Reg. #

ID Prefix

Reg.#

ID Prefix

Reg.#

DATE

DATE

LSC

LSC

LSC

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

LSC

ID Prefix

Reg. #

ID Prefix

Reg. #

ID Prefix

LSC

LSC

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

LSC

ID Prefix

Reg. #

ID Prefix

Reg. #

ID Prefix

Reg. #

REVIEWED BY

REVIEWED BY

CMS RO

11/13/2023

STATE AGENCY

LSC

LSC

LSC

REVIEWED BY

REVIEWED BY

(INITIALS)

(INITIALS)

FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE OF REVISIT						
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building								
315105 _{Y1}	B. Wing	Y2	12/22/2023	Y3					
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE							
CORAL HARBOR REHABILITATION	ON AND HEALTHCARE CENTER	2050 SIXTH AVE							
		NEPTUNE CITY, NJ 07753							
This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments									

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITEM			DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE	
Y4			Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5	
ID Prefix	F0623 483.15(c)(3)-(6)(8	<u> </u>	Correction	ID Prefix	F0641 483.20(g)	Correction	ID Prefix	F0695 483.25(i)		Correction	
Reg.#			Completed	Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	
LSC			12/08/2023	LSC		12/08/2023	LSC			12/08/2023	
ID Prefix	F0842		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Dog #	483.20(f)(5), 483.	70(i)(1)-	Commisted	Dog #		Completed	Dog #			Camandatad	
Reg. #	(5)		Completed 12/08/2023	Reg. # LSC		Completed	Reg. # LSC			Completed	
LSC			12/06/2023	LSC			LSC			-	
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	
LSC				LSC			LSC			-	
							1				
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg.#	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	
LSC				LSC			LSC			-	
ID Prefix	fix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg.#	#		Completed	Reg.#		Completed	Reg.#			Completed	
LSC			·	LSC		·	LSC			- -	
REVIEWED BY STATE AGENCY (INITIALS)			DATE SIGNATURE OF SU		IRE OF SURVEYOR	I ₹VEYOR		DATE			
REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)				DATE TITLE						DATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 11/13/2023				CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?					YE	s 🗆 no	